FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-16-2001

101877080

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

/W/W///S/ RECOR	DATENTO ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
·	× Assignment Security Agreement				
	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) HSIEH Hsin Mao	09/27/2001				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)	1972632				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) ADDA CORPORATION	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) No. 6,	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) East Section, Industry 6th Rd.,	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Ping-Tung City	Taiwan				
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Enter for the mot recommend only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
mathematical the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comm	ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,				

Battlement the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the 0.5. Faterit and Trademark Office, Chief information Unicer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

10/16/2001 GTON11

00000214 09972632

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 012240 FRAME: 0275

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponder	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per		
Name H	SIEH Hsin Mao				
Address (line 1)	O Box 82-144				
Address (line 2)	AIPEI, TAIWAN				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
_	inter the total number of pa ncluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	pcument # 3		
• •	umber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Ma Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	ark if additional numbers attached		
	t Application Number or the P		atent Number(s)		
raten	Application Number(s)				
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate amed executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)				
•	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT		
	t been assigned.				
Number of Pro	operties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00		
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Encle	osed 🗴 Deposit Account 🗌]		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees	S: Yes No		
Statement and	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	SIEH Hsin Mao	HEAH HEM	1240 September 27, 2001		
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 012240 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT,	made this 27 da		
1 /	as the assignor/s), residing at (1) No. 6, East Secti	on, Industry 6th Rd.,
witnesseth: WHEREAS			new and useful
			as filed on
			TION
	•		
(4)			ir residence/s at (1) No. 6, East
Section, Industr	ry 6th Rd., Ping-Tung Cit	ty, Taiwan.	n residences at (1) 270; by Edst
	(2)		
			ons and said application for Letters
			or foreign.
to be obtained therefor			
NOW, THEREFORE,	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON	NCERN: Be it known that	in consideration of the payment by
acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE/S the full a to be obtained therefore	other good and valuable considered and in the control of the contr	leration, ASSIGNOR/S her nterest to said invention an ntinuation, division, renewa	the receipt of which is hereby sell/s and transfer/s to d all Letters Patent ofal, substitute or reissue thereof for
ASSIGNOR/S hereby of	· · · · ·	ale, agreement of encumbra	ance has/have been or will be made
pertinent facts and doct and accessible to ASSI	GNOR/S and will testify as to t	on, said invention and said the same in any interference	be provided promptly with all detters Patent as may be known be or litigation related thereto and e any and all papers, instruments or
required to apply for, o	btain, maintain and enforce said	d application, said inventio	n and said Letters Patent which may
be necessary or desirab	le to carry out the purposes her	reof.	
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, have hereunto set hand and	seal this 27	day of September 2001 .
20			
SIGNATURE:			
ASSIGNOR/S:(1)	(35121) (352N HSI	///@ ⁰ (2) LEH Hsin Mao	
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)	1824H H820V.	ngo (2)	
	HSIEH Hsi	in Mao (President)
(0)		\ '/	

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012240 FRAME: 0277